o
@GSI‘P

504 Whiting St, Grass Valley, California, 95945
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.05
0.07
0.09
0.12

.12

.13

.15

.15

.17

.18

.18

.18

.19

0.20

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.23

0.23

0.24

0.24

0.27

0.28

0.29

0.30

0.31

0.31

0.36

0.39

0.40

O O O O O o o o

o

Street:

W Empire St
Golden Center Fwy
Ocean Ave

State Rte 20
Freeman Ln
Golden Center Fwy
State Rte 20

State Rte 20

State Rte 20
Freeman Ln

Mill St

Mill St

Mill St

Mill St

Mill St

W Empire St
Allison Ranch Rd

S Auburn St

S Auburn St
McCourtney Rd

E Empire St
Golden Center Fwy
Chapel St

Golden Center Fwy
McCourtney Rd

S Auburn St
McCourtney Rd
French Ave

Mill St

McCourtney Rd

Closest Cross-street:

Golden Center Fwy (0.05 miles W)
W Empire St (0.03 miles NW)

Pine Ln (0.06 miles NE)

Golden Center Fwy (0.01 miles E)
Taylorville Rd (0.51999998 miles SE)
State Rte 20 (0.04 miles S)

Mill St (0.04 miles W)

Mill St (0.04 miles W)

Mill St (0.01 miles W)

Taylorville Rd (0.56999999 miles SE)
State Rte 20 (0.02 miles S)

French Ave (0.02 miles NE)

State Rte 20 (0.03 miles N)

State Rte 20 (0.03 miles S)

Rhode Island St (0.03 miles SW)
Eagle Ct (0.06 miles W)

Golden Ave (0.09 miles N)

E Empire St (0.02 miles S)

E Empire St (0.01 miles N)
Massachusetts Hill (0.03 miles W)

S Auburn St (0.01 miles W)

W Empire St (0.25999999 miles SW)
Mill St (0.01 miles SE)

W Empire St (0.36000001 miles NW)
Massachusetts Hill (0.03 miles SE)
Adams Ln (0.06 miles S)
Massachusetts Hill (0.05 miles E)
Jenkins St (0.03 miles NW)

Walsh St (0.1 miles NE)

Brighton St (0.02 miles SW)

Year of Count:
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2012
2012
2017
2006
2012
2012
2012
2006
2006
2012
2016
2009
2009
2012
2009
2017
2006
2017
2006
2012
2012
2006
2006
2012

Count:
6,390
3,350
5,040

11,920
2,570

10,480

11,563
7,340

25,600
8,697

10,154
5,888
8,410
7,030
3,952
4,742

849
6,430
6,590
9,118
5,320

48,000
1,185

31,900
4,500
5,638

11,443
1,266
5,255
9,150

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 77% of the counts were
taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the
closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average
Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.
Source: ©2019 Kalibrate Technologies (Q3 2019).

January 22, 2020



