

Traffic Count Profile

504 Whiting St, Grass Valley, California, 95945 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri Latitude: 39.20905 Longitude: -121.06636

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count
0.05	W Empire St	Golden Center Fwy (0.05 miles W)	2006	6,390
0.07	Golden Center Fwy	W Empire St (0.03 miles NW)	2006	3,350
0.09	Ocean Ave	Pine Ln (0.06 miles NE)	2006	5,040
0.12	State Rte 20	Golden Center Fwy (0.01 miles E)	2006	11,920
0.12	Freeman Ln	Taylorville Rd (0.51999998 miles SE)	2006	2,570
0.13	Golden Center Fwy	State Rte 20 (0.04 miles S)	2006	10,480
0.15	State Rte 20	Mill St (0.04 miles W)	2012	11,563
0.15	State Rte 20	Mill St (0.04 miles W)	2012	7,340
0.17	State Rte 20	Mill St (0.01 miles W)	2017	25,600
0.18	Freeman Ln	Taylorville Rd (0.56999999 miles SE)	2006	8,697
0.18	Mill St	State Rte 20 (0.02 miles S)	2012	10,154
0.18	Mill St	French Ave (0.02 miles NE)	2012	5,888
0.19	Mill St	State Rte 20 (0.03 miles N)	2012	8,410
0.20	Mill St	State Rte 20 (0.03 miles S)	2006	7,030
0.21	Mill St	Rhode Island St (0.03 miles SW)	2006	3,952
0.21	W Empire St	Eagle Ct (0.06 miles W)	2012	4,742
0.21	Allison Ranch Rd	Golden Ave (0.09 miles N)	2016	849
0.23	S Auburn St	E Empire St (0.02 miles S)	2009	6,430
0.23	S Auburn St	E Empire St (0.01 miles N)	2009	6,590
0.24	McCourtney Rd	Massachusetts Hill (0.03 miles W)	2012	9,118
0.24	E Empire St	S Auburn St (0.01 miles W)	2009	5,320
0.27	Golden Center Fwy	W Empire St (0.25999999 miles SW)	2017	48,000
0.28	Chapel St	Mill St (0.01 miles SE)	2006	1,185
0.29	Golden Center Fwy	W Empire St (0.36000001 miles NW)	2017	31,900
0.30	McCourtney Rd	Massachusetts Hill (0.03 miles SE)	2006	4,500
0.31	S Auburn St	Adams Ln (0.06 miles S)	2012	5,638
0.31	McCourtney Rd	Massachusetts Hill (0.05 miles E)	2012	11,443
0.36	French Ave	Jenkins St (0.03 miles NW)	2006	1,266
0.39	Mill St	Walsh St (0.1 miles NE)	2006	5,255
0.40	McCourtney Rd	Brighton St (0.02 miles SW)	2012	9,150

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2019 to 1963. Over 25% of the counts were taken between 2010 and 2019 and over 77% of the counts were taken between 2000 and 2019. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.

Source: ©2019 Kalibrate Technologies (Q3 2019).